
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DG 22-045 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

Winter 2022/2023 Cost of Gas and Summer 2023 Cost of Gas 

 

Procedural Order Re: Deadline for Comments 

The New Hampshire Department of Energy’s (DOE) May 11, 2023 request for an 

opportunity to review and comment on Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. 

d/b/a Liberty’s responses to the procedural order dated May 3, 2023 is GRANTED. The 

DOE shall file its comments on or before May 25, 2023. 

So ordered, this sixteenth day of May, 2023. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
chahreddine.abbes@energy.nh.gov 
Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov 
Sean.M.Courtois@energy.nh.gov 
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
deborah.gilbertson@libertyutilities.com 
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 
James.King@libertyutilities.com 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
hgp@PeachandAssociatesLLC.onmicrosoft.com 
Luke.Sanborn@libertyutilities.com 
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
mark@forecon.com 
Joshua.Tilbury@libertyutilities.com 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
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